

Jammu and Kashmir Sports Council

Administrative Block Bakshi Stadium, Srinagar (May-October)/
M A Stadium, Jammu J&K 180001 (Nov.-May),
E-mail: - jkstatesportscouncil@gmail.com, Contact No: - 0191-2570423,0191-2560771

Sub: - Engagement of Instructors at district level on tenure basis under PMDP Scheme.

Ref:- This office order No. 185 of 2024 dated 14-3-2024.

Sports Council Order No 192 of 2024 D a t e d 15-03-2024

In partial modification to this office order No. 185 of 2024 dated 14-3-2024, it is hereby ordered that following Instructors shall also work at Water Sports Centre, Nehru Park Srinagar till further orders:-

- 1. Miss Sayeema Farooq Sheikh, Kayaking and Canoeing Instructor.
- 2. Mohd Imtiyaz Dar, Kayaking and Canoeing Instructor

No: SC/3822/15546-55 Dated:- 15-3-2024

S E C R E T A R Y

3&K SPORTS COUNCIL

Copy to:-

- 1. Director General Sports Authority of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, J&K sports Council.
- 3. Chief Sports Officer, J&K Sports Council.
- 4. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Youth Services & Sports Jammu.
- 5. Divisional Sports Officer (K/J/C) J&K Sports Council.
- 6. Incharge Football / Cricket Academies, J&K Sports Council.
- 7. I/C Website, J&K Sports Council
- 8. Concerned Instructors.
- 9. Personal file of Instructors.
- 10. Office order file